FORM PTO-1595

Dallas2 879895 v 1, 42085.00016

I



102043969

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102043909	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Guimo YANG 3-25-02	Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	SHANDONG WEIDA MACHINERY CO., LTD.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 5, 2002	Street Address: No. 2 Zhonghan Rd., Manshan Town Wendeng City, Shandong Province 264414, CHINA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes XNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attace	Execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Stanley R. Moore JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	 X Check in the Amount of \$40.00 enclosed. X Deficiencies to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley R. Moore, Reg. No.26,958 Name of Person Signing Signature March 18, 2002 Date:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner of Patents, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Post Office Box 2327, Arlington, Virginia 22202 A/03/2002 GTON11 00000160 6247705	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0356

Docket No. 42085-00016 (FPME971410US)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shandong Weida Machine Tool Tools Group Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at No. 2 Zhonghan Rd., Manshan Town, Wendeng City, Shandong Province 264414, China, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the Issued United States Patent Number 6,247,705 (hereinafter referred to as "Issued Patent");

WHEREAS, Shandong Weida Machinery Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having its principal place of business at No. 2 Zhoughan Rd., Manshau Town, Wendeng City, Shandong Province 264414, China, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of Shandong Weida Machine Tool Tools Group Corporation, in and to said Issued Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, sasigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said Issued Patent, as well as continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues of said Issued Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said Issued Patent, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, may reasonably require to more effectively accomplish the assignment, transfer and recordation thereof of said Issued Patent;

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate any facts known respecting any improvements to said Issued Patent to said ASSIGNEE; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

<u> Pathaž 845741 v 1. 42665 00016</u>

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0357

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
MARCH., 2002. I further confirm that I am the President and General Manager of
Shandong Weida Machine Tool Tools Group Corporation. I also confirm that I have the proper
and legal authority to execute this document on the hehalf of Shandong Weida Machine Tool
Tools Group Corporation.

Signature: 🖊

Name:

Julmo YANG

Title.

President and General Manager

Address:

Shandong Weida Machine Tool Tools Group Corporation

No. 2 Zhonghan Rd., Manahan Town,

Wendeng City, Shandong Province 264414, China

On the _______ day of ______ MARCH ______ 2002, before us personally appeared Guimo YANG, known to us to be the President and General Manager of Shandong Weida Machine Tool Tools Group Corporation with the proper and legal authority to execute this assignment on the behalf of Shandong Weida Machine Tool Tools Group Corporation.

(Witness No. 1 Signature)

(Wimess No. 1 Printed Name)

(Witness No) Address)

Manshan Town Wendeng Ci Shandong Province, CN

(Witness No. 2 Signature)

GUIJUN YANG

(Witness No. 2 Frinted Name)

(Wimes No. 2 Address)

Manshan Town Tendeng Ciry Shandong Province, GN

Dallanii 646741 - 1, 43063.00016

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0358